
3-lR<1 mctiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcrnm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i"Rfta=r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ ~ ~ orcr/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

f.1mur ~ ~ m:rrdf-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:> 

~{'ClcrlC'14{<HrfHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
.:> 

t-f!rf'(gr ~ 65r ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 17.06.2025 

3ffiC1 c):; {ltS<'qfci cfu 3W B" Foih1ffiffiC'1 Cflf<IT c):; ~ ~-tsftaT c;qm JliiTINI$Cii d=R;-c;T Fo1~c;11J ~ cfu ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, on line 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.~ 
fctcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

3ii{Qlf)Qlf>, Cl"! Qfi Qflfi'l c):; 31cru1 ~. "Q"lf>"-3 7 c):; ~ c=rm m ('!(if q"{ Q <H Q <H $ ~ c):; <tll fl"' Q <H 
~ ~ 

m CfiT ~m!Title of work 
qm;rr c):; ~ ~ ~ flfcttiT cfu ~ c):; RM~<'l ~ CliC'11CiiCflNCii m I Air 

1. .:> .:>~ 

conditioning works in connection with establishing material characterization facil ity for QCM division of 

MME entity at GF & FF of building No. F-37, RFF, VSSC 

Cl"! Qfl C!tifl"l/fl"' QJivJ"J/V02/02/2025-26 ~ 17.06.2025 
~-~~~.I E-Tender Notice No. 2. 

VSSC/CMG/A02/02/2025-26 Dated 17.06.2025 

~~cfrdf$" 3iiTIJilfoiC'1 ~I Estimate cost 
3. .:> ~1.18 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. m q{T ~ cfu ~I Period of completion 
~ 

2 (c;'r!Two) ~/Months 

5. 
~ 0fm ~ (~) I Earnest money 

~2 . 360.00 
deposit (EMD) 

) 

Sljai C'iiS <ROt cfu .31cflU I Period for ~ 'f4tStiCfl{OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~.m cfu mfC<:r I Receipt of fo1fctcJ31T ct!T ~ I Opening of 

downloading :~ 18.06.2025, 10.00 ~lhrs 19.06.2025, 9.00 ~lhrs B"lto ~ tenders: ~ 27.06.2025 CflT tenders: ~ 30.06.2025 CflT 
B"l to~ 24.06.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 25.06.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~lhrs 15.00 ~lh rs 



2. tsfuT ~ 31m AA 6<1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q,l fillhTlfc>'lffilc=t.:> ~Tc=tT q,l ~ CR<Trr trrml The agency shall fu lfill the following conditions:-

Sf>."fi". 
SI.No. 

'Q'Ia. 

viTc/Note: 

tifr/b. 

mnrcrr ~/ Eligibility Criteria 

~ 4>' '>lfc=tc1"1Cf){Oj cfi'r .3ffcm' fc'tfu <t>' ~ 
~ q,t ~ e;Mc:m>1 ~ ~ ~ 4>' ctwr 
o:fltt 3 Pc>l ffil c=tl Cii '81 { ChT<if q,t {4 c=t'l "' \51 Cii q:; ~ ~ 
W ~ \51TCiiT ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfra:r m m, ~ ~ cfil NTdl(1 

~ NTdl(1 4>' 40% ~ Ch61 01 $T/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('liT/or) 
ii .cJ m m , ~ ~ cfil NTdl(1 ~ 
(g'fJ](1 4>' 60%~ Ch61 01 $TJTwo similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ('liT/or) 
iii.'QCfi' m m, ~ NTdl(1 ~ NTdl(1 

4>' 80% ~ Ch61 01 $T/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

viTc/Note: 

mnrcrr t<! ~ ~/Documentary .:> 
proof for the eligibility 

(m ~ ~ ~ -;;mr/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)Cf1r<l 31Jt~IT c=mT <t> I ~ I O)_cTtq ~ ~ 
~ G,Clffi \51l'fJ' ~ '>l<li I o I q "l *" 
'>I<HIPilc=t ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

i i) fot;fr ~ G,Clffi \51Tfr ChT<if cfil quTc:n
'>IJiiOIY"l <t>' ~- ~ l)!JiiOIY"l (W<1 
q'{'~ ~) 3tT ~Ciili11f%Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. m m ~ Jml<T 6 ~ w ~ <IT 5CfC:CSl<'l ~ w ~ <IT cffq;--~-Cf)(>l't 
" " ~ <rr %IT~~ <rr ~<li\51CSI' w ~ <rr cft3ffi'C.ITf) ~ <rr ~ ~ ~1o1ci 

<IT ~.:>w rn cfil ~. ~. ~ C"1'm ~~rfo:m l .:> " 
" Similar work shall mean supply, insta llation, testing and commission ing of Split AC units 

or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or 
VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ 'J'lV ChT<if ChT ~. <fiT<l 4i' Cl lfc=tfclCh ~ ~ 7% ~ ~ cfil ~ c;{' ~ CSI($)rc=tfl ~ q'{' 

~ NTdl(1 f('R' (1'Cf)' 6T \51TCiiT ~. ~ dfU'T01T m ~ v.r cfil fc1fu ~ ~ <t>
'>1 fc=t r1'1 Ch { o I cfil .3ffcm' fc1fu (1'Cf)' *" \51"1\! I .:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3G'-Cfim ll l{"ill<tc=t ~ <t>-~ ~ Chlli'IP<-lc=t m ~/<li<"'ll i ChCT"I <t>- fc>1v ~ a:r6i' trrml 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ChT<if 4>' fc>1v <'ITdJ(Applicable only GRn:n c=tm ~ ~ Yvt~Cfl{OI ~ cfil ~/ 
for Maintenance contract works - GRn:n <1~ Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ Yvt~Cfl{Of ~~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fa1fc2:r ~- ~ Yvt"ICf)Ci c=rm fa1fc2:r ~ ~](><f) Cf)T ~ Cf){ fo1FcfcJ C<fc-tld\51 
(.. ..1 ..::> • 

www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ClCS1'8 1$C: ~ 513Ciic>l~s ~ \51T m- 61 
~ Yvt"ICf){ Of cfil ~ 3Y1<tc=t ClCS1'81$C: ~ ~~~ dT$ 61 ~--m:cf 4>' ~ fa1fucJ ~ ~](><f) ~ 
~~ Fc>'l~?.s q,t ~ 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. fo1FcRJ C\f(i l~ \?11 q:;f S l6a1<>il s ¢ m "B" foifclc;ICfil{ q:;f ~ ~ Jf qr;r 016T ~ ~I foifclCIICfi l{ 
c;qm ~ fct;cr d'fQ" C\f(il~\51 C1('q~"'t!T(i'" ~ c;qm fk<llfCl('l fct;cr \51TVdTI ~ miT d'l<lT ~ ~ 
~<:fCfi('l'T q:;f 'lU 016T ~ ~ itT ~ ~ q:;f ~ fci;-m ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) fu1facJ3IT ct ~ 34~Cf(1 w 1 J{ fclfoiR;~c: ~ ct ~ ~ -;;n:rr ~. d1idT ~ -;;n:rr I mcrRr 
\J1d1T ~ I mm ~. d'lQfiQ'fHi\ ~. Tfl'6ao1(14{<H - 695 022 ct a:rT'J=f ~ ~ 311rlflfil(1 ~ 
c;qm ~ ~ ~ (<:rr) ~ 310iflfilrl ~ c;qm artl ~ mW ct ~ Jf -;;n:rr ~~I ~ 
jm ~. fu1facJ m'C(1" ~ ~ 3ffi1'if ffi "B" 180 l?;OiT (1"Cf)" ~ ~I ~ ~. ~ ct ~ Jf mT 
\J1'Rfr 6 riT ~JIT q:;f ~ tJ" ~ Oi'hcf!Ch{UI ~ ~ J1R ~ foifclCIIChl {l cF ~ ~ ~ 
Cfl'"CRfr ~ c;:_qRT ~ I $<'l<tc;;lfoi'h ~ * ~ \J1'TQ'dfr1 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will· be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department 
b) fu1facJ ~~~ J{ ~ ChT CJCIT Cfi{<Ac:u<'l Q<HQ'flC!<H$ <ffa1c:t q:;f Q<HQfit:!<H$ ~ m ~ 1 
3i:;<1<1<H ~ civJlCf){UI '>1Jilui4Sl <IT~~~ (~~)l<mti vcf dJTd1 ~ ~ (<Fcfl"~)/~ 
~~~ ~ ~ .mm.r ('Q'Oi'Vfl"~)16fM'>lfc vcr ~ ~m <:rr QJiQfiQ<H$ ~ c;:_qm 
fclfoife~c ~ 3-l'o=<:r fa1cf:;m c;qm ~ civ~~Cf){UI '>1Ji1UI4Sl ~ Cf)"{''iT ~I ~/'>IJOJIOI4Sl ~ ~ 
~~/~df$"fat<m~(i"Cf)"~~ ~l .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34~Cf(1 w 1 J{ fclfoiRI~c: ~ ~ 31R ~ ~ N m, ~ vcr ~ ~ -~. 
" .:> " • ~ ( ..,>;. taifcl . ~ ~ .:> CIIQfiQfif(l, ~ Cfl Chl<ll <>l<l ot-tC\IQ {!lt <'1 t V11 1.:011 l 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ ChT Ji(>1 ~. fu1facJ ~ ~ ~ fc1fu 31R ~ q:;f <:rr ~ ~. 3'1 ~. foi<HtuT vci" 
31aRa1UT m ".. ~. e~~QfiQB'fi\ ~ <F Chl<l'l <>l<l *· ~ (1"Cf)" ~ fl'<t. ~ 1 ftfrs 4R=c q:;y ~ 
tcR, ~ ~ ~~I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ J1R ~ q:;f <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ 016T.:>~ \J1'Rfr 6 ffi ~ q:;f ffi'fR'r (i't{- ~ 3lfd'1Cfi(1 ~ ~I 

(. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts , VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) fu1facJ ~~~ Jf ~ ChT CJCIT Cfi{<Acll<'l QJiQfiQJi$ <ffaic:t q:;f QJiQfiQJi$ ~ .31ltlR ~ I 
3C\<1<1Ji ~ civJ~ Cf){U I '11Ji i014Sl <IT cj;#JCf){UI '>1Jii0 14 Sl 3itR' -em 5(6ft') Jf flfil(110ifll{ 310i'>IJi l fU1(1 m 1Jfc'1 
~ ~ ~I 34~Cf(1 ~1'>1Ji i O I4 Sl ~ m 1Xfc1 3'1 m, fa1JiTur Vci- .3f01{"~ m-~. 
e~~QflQB'fi\ ~. ff!Mo1(1Y{Ji ct CfillO<>l<l J{ ~ ~ ~ fa1«<:r ~ q:;y (1'm ffd1% ~ <:rr ~ ~ 
~ ~ .:>~ 1 <:rl?; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;y c:mr '{i"Ji'<l ~ m '3"fRt ~ m 1Jfc1 m'C(1" 016T 
~ 6 m ffi'frt'r (1't{- ~ fu1facJ ~ q:;)- 31fe~"l't'(1 ~ ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ *'" ~ R1fu CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfi{iAcm>l Fa1fclc:;ICfiH1 *'" C1Cfia1'1~ 'ClCf CllfcrlfJ;QCfi 
~ ~ 0fRTdi'r1 C1Cfiai~~ "CJCi" CllfUlfJ;QCfi ~ ~ ~ lR JITit fcR:m:r ~I <li<";QiCfiCTl fcgr ~I 
C1Cfiai~~ "CJCi" CllfUlfv:;QCfi ~ <l;" <li<";QiCfiCTl <t ~. fa1fclc:;ICfil{ c;crnT ~ ~ dW ~fC11d~ Cf1T ~ 

~ .. .;, • c.. 

~ ~ Fa1fr~RUT f<R:rr 0l"TQdTT 1 <rt?; qrm d"l<IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT w amr ~ C1T ~ ~ 
"iR"UT ~ 3ifq~Cfil{ <R tr ~ JtR- ~ ~ CfiT JITit *'" ~ ~ ~ll'"fJt;r" amr ~ 01TQ"dfTI ~ 
~. ~ R1fu (~ fa1fclc:;ICfil{1 CfiT ~ ~ tJ ~) CfiT ~ ~. ~ 3a=ti" fa1fac:;ICfil{(*'" 
~ ~ ~ Fa1frllJUT <1m C1Cfiai~~ <li<";QiCfiCTl <t ~ <ITnr qw ~ JW ~ ~~~T"C1T <t 
.3-JO'Rffi" .mir *'" ~ *'" ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfill ing the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9 . m fifclc;ICfil{ *'" ~ ufti CfiT fa1~>qlc;CT1 dll""{tr dt q~Cl~C1 ~ 0l"TQdTTI ~ q"{T ~ q{, ~ 
"fR"alT ~ dt q~Cl~C1 ~ 0l"TQdTTI ~ ufti ct WT<1Ia1 ~ ~ <t ~ dt, fq~Cfi~ Y":r I ~ .m?;~r 
tr ~ <t <=rt=r ~. ~ q{ ~ <lT$" ~ ~ cfif 2% c;{ q{ 3fWT fa1c;q'jc:;CT1 dll""{tr ~ *'" 
~&1 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fa1fclc;ICfil{, fa1fclc;IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. dJY" faie;-~JCfl. fi"IQCiidl I ~. fi~QCiiti I :N ~. 
fi~QCiiti-fifclc;IQ/$,Ji"l fa1;Q{-~ t $01~fa1<l:t-~ t $01~fa1<l{-~ I $01~fa1<l'l:-~ *'" qi ~ <t 
Bru, ~ Cf1T Fa1fr~RUT cRI ~ "fR"alT ~ <t .3-JO'Rffi", fifclc;ICfil'tl I ~a1cfiT <t ~<lfct~Cfi ~ CfiT, 
"fR"alT CfiRUTT ~. ~ <t .3fc;-{ ~.:>*'" ~ amT ~I ~.WalT~ <t 3"1GffiR, wm-wm 
tR-~ "B1frm *'" ~ 1 ~ dt ~ ~ <=mr ~ f;c:f mJ1dfr ~ <fcfC1 ~ CfiT 3nCf~<rcfi 
3iCT1Jf'Jc;CT1 JtR- crn:r 1JfC(1 ~ ct ~ ~ er ~~ .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason . 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :HR<1 <t {l~><;;qfci *'" 3iR ~ fa1fcrcJ ~ Cfi{iACllc>!l ~ .,.<jCTj(1CJi <IT fcRfr ~ ~ q:;)-~ 
~ ~ ~"<l" <T1tT & JtR- ~ m m ~ ~ m 1JfC(1 ~ ~m CfiT ~ m CfiT ~ 
m &i mfr fa1fclc;10 ~ ~ ~fC1l CfiT tRT amT ~ ~ <IT ~ ~B ~ Fa1fclc;ICfil{ c;am ~~ 
~ <fr <lT$" &, 3if<=~"ICfil{ <R <fr ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :HR<1 <t 'tl~><;;qfci *r 3iR ~ ~ ~ Cfi:t<ACl lc>!l ~ ~ ~T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ahf dt 
q~ClACTl I <rr ~ *'" J:lT:IT dt ~ CfiT ~ ~ m & <1m Fa1fclc;ICfil'l: ~ ~ dt ~ ~ ~ amT 
Cf1trrr1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :HR<1 <t 't lt><;;qfci *r 3iR ~ ~ ~ Cfi't<ACllc>il ~ ~ CfiT q-ul ~ ~ <rr ~ fcR:fr m 
CfiT ~ ~ Cf1T ~ m & <1m fa1fac;ICfil{ CfiT ~ dW ~ lR tJ' "~ ~ ~I 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ~ ~ Jt ~e:r <lf ~e:r ~ ~ ~ ~ q-eJ-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3tR ~ ~ qe;r
~ <ROt <fr CfiTfW~r <fr 6 ~ mr ~ <fr ~ fo1facJ .3-lfq~Cfll{ ~ t'r ~~ 

' ~ 

Canvassing directly or indirectly , in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ fCfrcfiR <tl{a'l<'ll<'ll ~ WCflR mr ~-~ q{" ~ <fr ;;rna'l<'ll<>i'l ~ ~ .3fcTR1R ~ 
ctlT ~ tat Cf>T fclct:;(;:q mill 6 I , ~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fa:lfclc;lctll { ctll fm:Tm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jt ~ ;jf11T <ROt ;fr ~ c;:r6T t'r ~ ~ ~ tat 
3ffi" ~ ctllll~cr<'lllC11 ~ \"81chAC<Ft ~ ~~I ~ ~ "oiq~cflch'i ft~~ 61 ~ 3<11" cllfci:(i lll 
cnr awr ~ ~ ~WIT ;ill ~ ~ ~ ~ e:fd1c1f Jt ctiTJ1 ~ ~ t m ;ill ~ ~ ~ t 
3ffi" ;ill ~ fcrnm Jt ~ {I;:J148<"1 ~ cnr <11'?1cfl<h'l ft~~ 61 ~ c;:<mT ~ ~RT cnr 
3('"i'itl01 <ROt q{" ~ mr ;jf11T <fr ~ ~ ~ ~ t'r ~ c=mr ~ fatn:<:r ~ ~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 344CfC1 ttu 1 ~ 3f;ffiR fitfctGT ~ c#i'r 3ffin:f ~ ~ Ciilf-~-iiilf 120 ~ OCf> ~ ~I 
~ ~ ~etlifil'l ~ 3fCffh- ~ m :wrarr ~ ~ ~ ~ m firfcro c#i'r ~rc:rr 'QCf ~ -Jt Cf>U; 

q~Cj d01 Cfi«<T ~ ~ fcnwr, ~ ~ ~ anft ~ err ~ fa;;rr ~ 3Jfttq;-r{ m 3'41<T q{" ~ 
~ ~ fa;;rr ii'<JT;IT ~ mu ~5o%(~ ~T'C1"> q:;r ~ ~ q:;r ~ mor ~~ 3fnt. 
~ Rl e;ICfi l'l ~ <fiTt c#i'r 401 rn Rl e;1 -Jt 3Im ~ c#i'r ~ anft !t ~~ 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy , be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ q{" fo1uT<:r ~ q{", m ~fclc;l<tll{l ~ ~ VCf1 Cf'){R fc:Rrr ;:J1Rid1T I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fclc;l<tll{ mr ~ c;-{' Jt ~ ~. ~rc*. 3JII\6lli, Wl1 ~. '"-'fJ1 34CR .mt?; ~T@r<;r ~ ~~ ' v~'' ~ 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <"1<tla1~ch'i ~ ~ ~ fl~v1~l!fitl Cf Qfld!Qtitl '>ICHIDI4'!1l <fr ~ ~ <fr ;;rrr;;t ~I 
..) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

u 
. ~/JJAf 

3"4" 1jl't:f'[if, tfl Q CH g)-~, 1 ~' eft Q 'H Q {1 tfl 
Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



dCf>ailc#l'l-alfO'IR4<t> M t' my ~kl~ffila ¢;fdla\ii t' & c#i'r ?It '5I"Rt '5!"fiJC! c#i'r -;;mr, ~ ~ M 
tff ~filc;l<t>H) ~ 3tf<flta ~ ;?m!'7fTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ .mu:r ts ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f<l>v d'fQ" m Jnt~r I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6<1 ~ ~ c;crm ~ fcl>v d'fQ" 'H<Hirg <>~<11 1 0 1 401 1 
.;) .;) ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tfffiiT ~ <f; 31aRm" ~ ~ c:mr ~ qf{J1101 CfiT m ~ CfiT <:<'f(i l~ u-1~ ~ 1 
.;) (. .;) 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fat3ft" tnfVrr ~ ~ q;r<l'f ~ 'H <HI \"g '>I <H I o I 4 01 ~ (IDrr q-{ CfiTGT d'f<IT Cf>{) '>I <H I o I 4 "ll * ~ 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. ~ ~ <f; ~ ~ ma I(~ o:rtr) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. 1:fRrcn c:mr ~~ qull<ti{OI ~ ~ ma <~ 01tr) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ 'HI<Hicr<l ~rcif <f; m -1 <f; 31aRm" ~ foiFctcJ <f; Tmr 3f<>:(>!ffi (i ~ 'H<HI \"g 3-TCffu-
.:> .;) 

<f; e;'tua:r ~ q;r<if * ~ ~ ~ <>~ ffi~ \&(il ~ ~ ~ U(>f ~ q;r<if ~ ~ (q-t>O tt. ~.53)1 
~ ..,) " (... 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tfo:r I ~ <f; ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . 'ii"4'TGlT ~ mu I Earnest Money Deposit .. . . 1 

10. ~ m6c=r ~ ~ ~ L .COmpany Profll~ with detai ls. 

11 . u1l Q'Ht'J qull <ti{OI '>1<111014 01 IGST registration certificate. 

12. m:rr.m ~ ~ * .~rrfJt.;r ~ 34<ti{O ~ <f; *t1 (i"m <Hls<>r m6c=r fcn::c:rc:r <"1 <tloi"lcf)) ~~ra=r 3-fR 
.,:) <'\ I ' .:J ' (.. 

~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with ma~~ and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. Jlffif{CfCi c;@TCf ~~~ill I ADDiTIONAL. Documents, if any . . 
116("(19~ oflG /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ Cf>T <H1'!' e<fdi~Jt 1 ~ Q<HQ=tlQA$ q;i)q;'(ol YfHIOiq:>t, ~ ~ c#i'r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m 
~ . -

Tiffi ~. 3lf ~. ~ 'Qc{ 3raf'l'~ -.;mm- - ~. ~ mmm- 3i-d'ft~ ~. ~. ~ tft.3IT., 
.;) .;) 

ffi<ija;i(1q'(A - 695022, ~ t' ·:Cf>l4'1t>t4 "# ~ ~ ~· m,. "ftfis tffi:t Gcrm ~ ~ I ~ 
.,:) . " .. ~ ... 

f.!rFcfGr ~ c#i'r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~. ~· 1 QAQ'tfQ<H$ ciJI<t>'lOI Y<HIOiq:>t Cf>T ~ 

t;ffi!t t;ITC(1' iftfi c#i'r ;:nrcft ~. err ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ :;~ fcfttd ~ ~~ •· 
,. .. . .. .. . ~-

Original document of EMD I valid MSME reg istration certificate shall 1:1e submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P .0 ., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the val id EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening o'f tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


